Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 07
2 22
3 43
4 34
5 46
6 38
7 03
8 66
9 78
10 67
11 58
12 3
13 73
14 86
15 6
16 16

Driver/Hometown/Region

Calvin Stewart / Novi MI / DET

James Weida / West Lafayette IN / IND
Aaron Ellis / Farmington MN / LOL
Clint McMahan / Covington GA / MGA
Eric McRee / Lapeer MI/ DET

Steven Jondal / Rushford MN / LOL
Darrel Greening / Fond du Lac W1/ Milw
Jeff DeLong / Atlanta GA / Atl

Jason Martin / River Grove IL / CHI
Jack Walbran / Saint Louis MO / Atl

H Cory McLeod / Charlotte NC / CCR
Carl Maier / Grand Prairie TX / Tex
David Vincent / Leavenworth KS / KCR
Timothy Friest / Leavenworth KS / KCR
George Bugg / Toney AL/ TVR

Chuck McAbee / Sykesville MD / Bucc

N

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
Sabbathtruth.com/Hoosier

Formula X-1/Weida Apartments
Hawk Performance/Hoosier/CFF
Satellite Racing/Jim Murphy
Lake Erie Electric

Jondal Machine

Bul it Racing

The Formula 600 Challenge

Mitchell Racing Services
AnimalHIth&WellnessNC/MitchellReng
Zorre Towing/Indiana Memorial/Mitch
Elisabeth Vincent

Mitchell Racing Services
memyselfandi/Tornado Alley Fab

Car 3 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.25.A
Car 6 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.25.A

Make/Model

Novakar Blade F600 Suzuki
Scorpion S1 Rotax

Ellis Motorsports AE13 Suzuki
Scorpion FDS 007 Suzuki
Novarace Blade Suzuki

Red Devil Red Devil Rotax
Red Devil Red Devil Rotax
KBS DE01 Suzuki

KBS Mk VII J600 Suzuki
Scorpion S1 Suzuki

Novakar J10 Suzuki

Red Devil Red Devil Suzuki
KBS Mk VII Rotax

KBS Mk VIl Rotax

Novakar J10 Suzuki

Quadrini Racing Invader QC1 k

1] - Penalty applied

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/8/20 10:40 AM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

F5

Thursday, October 8, 2020

1st Qual
Fast Lap
2:21.688
2:22.641
No time
2:22.112
2:22.973
2:27.330
2:42.024
2:34.166
2:31.262
2:31.539
No time
No time
2:43.645
No time
No time
No time

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:21.920
2:21.050

No time
2:21.462
2:24.200
2:31.325
2:31.014
2:32.506
2:31.731
2:33.184
2:34.233
2:39.196
2:41.837
2:43.765
2:45.953
2:46.975

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
2:20.954
2:21.982
2:21.341
2:22.157
2:22.778
2:26.594
2:28.589
2:30.435
2:31.057
2:37.010
2:32.222
2:32.878
2:37.006
2:41.975
3:06.397
2:47.323

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:42.097)
§ - Sound (loss of lap)  #- Bad car number

T - Transponder problem
* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (2:21.517)
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