Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. 20-N-8495 Road America 4.048 Mile Road Course



Thursday, October 8, 2020

	Car					1st Qual	2nd Qual	3rd Qual
Pos	No.	<u>Driver/Hometown/Region</u>	Sponsor	Make/Model		Fast Lap	Fast Lap	Fast Lap
1	07	Calvin Stewart / Novi MI / DET	Sabbathtruth.com/Hoosier	Novakar Blade F600 Suzuki	*	2:21.688	2:21.920	2:20.954
2	22	James Weida / West Lafayette IN / IND	Formula X-1/Weida Apartments	Scorpion S1 Rotax	*	2:22.641	2:21.050	2:21.982
3	43	Aaron Ellis / Farmington MN / LOL	Hawk Performance/Hoosier/CFF	Ellis Motorsports AE13 Suzuki	*	No time	No time	2:21.341
4	34	Clint McMahan / Covington GA / MGA	Satellite Racing/Jim Murphy	Scorpion FDS 007 Suzuki	*	2:22.112	2:21.462	2:22.157
5	46	Eric McRee / Lapeer MI / DET	Lake Erie Electric	Novarace Blade Suzuki		2:22.973	2:24.200	2:22.778
6	38	Steven Jondal / Rushford MN / LOL	Jondal Machine	Red Devil Red Devil Rotax		2:27.330	2:31.325	2:26.594
7	03	Darrel Greening / Fond du Lac WI / Milw	Bul it Racing	Red Devil Red Devil Rotax		2:42.024	2:31.014	2:28.589
8	66	Jeff DeLong / Atlanta GA / Atl	The Formula 600 Challenge	KBS DE01 Suzuki		2:34.166	2:32.506	2:30.435
9	78	Jason Martin / River Grove IL / CHI		KBS Mk VII J600 Suzuki		2:31.262	2:31.731	2:31.057
10	67	Jack Walbran / Saint Louis MO / Atl	Mitchell Racing Services	Scorpion S1 Suzuki		2:31.539	2:33.184	2:37.010
11	58	H Cory McLeod / Charlotte NC / CCR	AnimalHlth&WellnessNC/MitchellRcng	Novakar J10 Suzuki		No time	2:34.233	2:32.222
12	3	Carl Maier / Grand Prairie TX / Tex	Zorre Towing/Indiana Memorial/Mitch	Red Devil Red Devil Suzuki	¶	No time	2:39.196	2:32.878
13	73	David Vincent / Leavenworth KS / KCR	Elisabeth Vincent	KBS Mk VII Rotax		2:43.645	2:41.837	2:37.006
14	86	Timothy Friest / Leavenworth KS / KCR		KBS Mk VII Rotax		No time	2:43.765	2:41.975
15	6	George Bugg / Toney AL / TVR	Mitchell Racing Services	Novakar J10 Suzuki	¶%	No time	2:45.953	3:06.397
16	16	Chuck McAbee / Sykesville MD / Bucc	memyselfandi/Tornado Alley Fab	Quadrini Racing Invader QC1 F	%	No time	2:46.975	2:47.323

¶ - Penalty applied

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:42.097)

§ - Sound (loss of lap) # - Bad car number † - Transponder problem

* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (2:21.517)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe Posted: 10/8/20 10:40 AM

